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" ’ CONFIDENTIAL RECORD SHEET .
REGISTRATION AND SUBSCRIPTION SERVICE

BOY SCOUTS OF AMERICA

DATE 7/39'/'7 5
" /

FULL NAME 77 4f LD R/RLIE R

(No initials if you can possibly get full name)

aDDRESS___ (A0 i
iy (GARR LTI STATE YA Z1P CODE_4 /G 27

DATE OF BIRTH OC;”, 22 19 ‘/C/ (This is important and should be exact)
7~

APPROXIMATE AGE 2.6 (To be used ONLY when date of birth is not known)

RELIGION ARALT TN NATIONALITY Au. L) . AR
OCCUPATION L SOR AL = QRLES M AN

EDUCATION SrL o DR o

WEIGHT | & e COLOR o) idy 7 & HEIGHT A 2
COLOR OF HAIR 5EiACK COLOR OF EYES A o A

OUTSTANDING CHARACTERISTICS OR INTERESTS_G7¢. i C 2R & K 7Mvs, ns 7

MARRIED OR SINGLE & , A/ & £ & CHILDREN Al Lo o7
(Number, ages, and names, if possible)

WIFE'S NAME

SCOUTING CONNECTIONS:

UNIT # cITY STATE OFFICE DATE REGISTERED DATE RESIGNED
7-7( Areomsd  Tie. AS 10/ //c"i 12./75/7 4

SPECIAL RECOGNITION

RECOMMENDED FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE FOR FOLLOWING REASONS:
[] CONVICTION OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT X1 SUBSTANTIATED REPORTS
[[]  OFFICIAL CHARGES OF CRIMINAL CONDUCT (REVIEW) ] UNSUBSTANTTATED REPORTS

SPECTIFY THE FACTS WHICH LEAD YOU TO RECOMMEND INDIVIDUAL FOR CONFIDENTIAL FILE
AND LIST SUPPORTING DOCUMENTS: .

7rE CoxpPlp orm 13 y o HMEMRERAS ot TR0
CoMi e[ TEE  wHo T 7ol SORSTRTIATED fuloi T By veitnés
OF Alweop  Pat/cE DavglAs Cetw iy QpeEnrs e el v L AR FaRes
Q':]gaﬂ&‘f' ALL Dal o .ug 7S croes g D Co sy N grd AFs Ko o
ITE - %
Avidicapte rodle, Signed A - I N
24 19/s SCOUT EXECUTIVE ’
\ ~ );
L. ANQM} Council /,” Ay Yoo (/ _____ L
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February 27, 1976

Mr. Frederick W, Fremd

Scout Executive

Arrowheed Council, Fo.ll7
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Re: Tom Warner

Dear Mr., Freund:

We are in receipt of a letter and documents from Mr, Gary

Erlinger, DMstrict Exscutive requesting review of the case

concerning Tom Warner, I bave reviewed all the information

and feel we can not at this time accept any registration from

this individual, Maybe in five years we can review the case

again, and if thers are no furtiur problems allow him to

register,

Fleage thank Mr, Erlinger for his efforts in this area.
Sincerely,

Paul I.Ermst, Manager

Registration & Subscription Service
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gag Scouts of America Emocntiead &zmcc{%« "7

44 Main Street. . .Champaign, |llinois 61820. . . Phone 356-7291

February 18, 1976

Paul I. Ernst
Registration & Subscription Service
Boy Scout of America
North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902
Dear Mr., Ernest:
In December of 1974 Arrowhead Council requested that
one Tom Warner of Garrett, Illinois be placed on the con-
fidential no register list. Since that time Mr. Warner has
( submitted to me new evidence for consideration and reappraisal
of the previous stated action. Therefore I am presently
asking that you conduct a review of Mr. Warner's record in
light of the documents and depositions I am forwarding. This
inquiry is per a request by Mr. Warner.
I am confident that you will appraise the materials and
act with immediate dispatch.
Sipcerely Yours,
(//(/ aq& CZ(’/

GARY A. ERLINGER
District Scout Executive

GAE; 1llb
/ / /55‘;-1 ) \‘ )
P \ A N g i (V\ ¢
tf Y ‘ j 7 it ,.9,(0“\(\,'3 ' /e, QI/
iy ! 7 0 W-ﬂ\’ 2 Q/

| b‘v ) [ Serving Youth in Champa:gn Douglas.Ford and Piatt Counhes
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University o’!l!inois at Urbana—'Champaigﬁ

PSYCHOLOGICAL CLINIC Children’s Reseorch Center

51 East Gerty Drive

Chompaign, Hlinois 61820

(217} 333-0040

February 11, 1976

Mr. Gary Erlinger

District Executive

Boy Scouts of America
Arrowhead Council

44 Main Street

Champaign, Illinois 61820

Dear Mr. Erlinger:

The University of Illinois Psychological Clinic Staff
had seen Mr. Thomas Warner on a regular basis between December
12, 1973 and February 14, 1975 For a total of 37 sessions. Mr.
Warner was very cooperative with the program and showed con-
siderable progress. At the time of termination there was no
evidence of him having any further difficulty with the initial
target problem.

Sincerely,

/(,O cm&.,() «&ﬁgﬁ-&—’\

Daniel Goeckner
Clinical Staff

Mrw v~” wf# Q‘P h

Robert J. LenCZ, Ph D.
Supervisor

DG:RJL:sr

cc: Thomas Warner
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AP IN THE DISTRICT COURT OF DOUGLAS COUNTY, NERRASKA

1nf STATE OF NEBRASKA, Do, NooLsll

Plaintiff,
Ve. PETITION
e T e .
Defendent, H
Thia matter is hefooor L6y Conat pe tee 3 Hiben of the delendant, 0 00 . .

to be discharced from roi T oG Do oo toder of Lhis Coerrr sebbing aside his convietion enteyred e thia

Conel on the e o viesery et el pndaed the o feadae b Gadir s e ! i,
nf
The Cooet, anit o o € o P R h.]:}; ronatelered the b oo ot 2 b b . RTINS
fully arvised ip tha oo e D T P I
1. The delonioo R B
D Tl by . . . D X ZE R B DT 2 N T e
X reoe gl
MARNER |
e | [N B 0 1 O N M T
SRR TS U A A A B S T P
TR0 LTl VEQLOMRLATION R DED
it LRI ARG A8 SR DA PSR I T T I e L T T IO T T S . 6 te
DOLOLET Thim T e S eminte Sodeement, L ) fsime ooy, o
Hation amd thed 50 oo oo 0 T R AL L RO Y L U ETY .
U IS UPTIHNWR it sy Vit Ao NIy DR IIOR D e B Y i AN Py ¢

the eame as thourh o prdopn Bt o o g ot

¥ 17 1S FURTIER U DEIFD. AT DGED. AND DECREED. that 4 el disabitio e oo e it

sns imposad ag a re wilt of the e nviclion b ol Lhey hereby are nullfied remioved and =0 b oeicie -

(R A AT ISV S

Datad thia. .. . doy ~f LN
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January 23, 1976

Mr. Joseph Claffey
Scout Executive
Two Rivers Council, No, 127
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Re: Tom Warner
Assistant Scoutmaster, Troop 18

Dear Mr. Claffeoy:

You recently sent us an application for Tom Warner, registering as Assistant
Scoutmaster of Troop 18. We know this is the same man as we have on our Confidential
File, and we regret to inform you that we cannot accept Mr. Warner’'s application.

When informing Mr. Warner about this, simply tell him that the National Council does
not wish to accept his registration in the Boy Scouts of America. If Mr. Warner
should raise any questions as to reason, you might indicate to him that the National
Council reserves the prerogative to accept those individuals it feelg will best gerve
the interests of the organization.

We are enclosing a credit notice of 20 cents. Pleagse delete his name from your
records.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Manager
Registration & Subscription Service

ad
Encl: Credit Totice # 26580
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October 3, 1975

Mr. Frederick W. Freund
Scout Executive

Arrowhead Counecil,No.l17
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Re: Tom Warner

Dear Mr. Freund:

Thank you for the confidential record sheet concerning
Tom Warner. We have added this information to our file.
This will be most helpful for identification purposes in

the future, should he again try to register in Scouting.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Manager
af Registration & Subscription Sertvice
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44 Main Street. . .Champaign. [llinois 61820. . . Phone 356-7291

August 1, 1975

Paul Ernst

National Council

Boy Scouts of America

North Brunswick, NJ 08902

Dear Mr. Ernst:

Enclosed you will find the confidential record sheet
on Tom Warner Atwood |llinois. You will also find a
copy of a previous sheet that was sent to your office and also
a verification of the original by F. W. Freund Scout Executive.

This confidential sheet is in reference to substantiated
allegations of previous homosexual activities of MAster Warner.

Sincerely Yours, y
7 -
C;;(L*?f CQQ~C?4VKZ:;/ Bt
-
GARY A. ERLINGER

District Executive

GAE;11b

VTS

Serving Youth in Champaign, Douglas.Ford and Piatt Counties

CONF008547

DYKES_|_

Plaintiff's Exhibit 470
Page 11 of 17

006418



July 25, 1975

Mr. Frederick W. Freund

Scout Executive

Arrowhead Council,No,117
PERSONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL
Re: Tom Warner

Dear Mr. Freund:

Thank you for the copy of your December 197h letter, but we
still have not received the confidential record sheet we need.

Won't you please try to £111 it out and return it asz soon as
poasible? We cannot complete our records until we receive
this completed form. This information is most important for
future reference purposes. It will enable us to identify
him should he again try to register in Scouting through
another Council.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Frnst, Manager

af Registration & Subscription Service

Enel.

Plaintiff's Exhibit 470
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TELEPHONE {
Boy ScouTs or AMERICA

356-7291

I &

— s———————

® Arrowhead Council N 7 Moy
¢ 44 Main Street JUH ¥8 I us H 75
e Champaign, Illinois 61820

June 13, 1975

Paul Ernst
? National Council
Boy Scouts of America
North Brunswick, New Jersey 08902

Dear Mr. Ernst:
Matter concerning Tom Warner, Atwood L, was
transmitted to you three weeks previous this date.

Sincerely,

<
oL N
i

( A
v
F. W. FREUND
Scout Executive

{ur’

N / - /
/ :

i /// D ”) ) p /

A T

P”’ < y -
( ,/\ 4 g y /\/}/L/}/C/(’f
£ g

FWF;11b

T A
. T o g

SERVING YOUTH IN FORD. PIATT. CHAMPAIGN AND DOUGLAS COUNTIES 0& b\ e
N

D
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PERSOHAL "AUD_GOET
Po.,Ton l arnexr -

) lmu wcr, necd mors sw‘anmntm ing :fnfo**mtion ’cha.
e ploacing this man oh the Confidentinl File. - Please.

.

SU‘DOO}"\.
nvra’u., a. r*o;.a ‘detniled’ lotr.cr orvcemim* thq mctS' 5n tm

) purp;ced :md 5.\. vou.?d certainlv mrcnnthf-n U povi\ic of.‘ :
irofusing 40 accepb any future ‘.pplicatmn fm
mlg;ut. rec«*iva i‘z:o':x ﬂL ’m& 'r':v.d'L.l. -

Encloscd. iﬂ a. coni'ldcnb LO.l rnco"d ahcct Mﬂch ) wl.U cmurcclo.tc

,/om* i‘m_m'r out zmd ro turndng to uo, togethor ‘with the above:
© This will enabdlo us to identdAfy Moa 'l
- Ualeos we receive the above req acstct‘i

uilJ ba dif' .Czculb to fecp h:a man on oue puni-Py

;;Iarner"nx tho futuree -

I‘:ml I L"mst, Ibwlwor.- .
. ;Zegls{,-;‘at lon & .)ub“cription
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Decenber 27, 1974

r. Frederick W. Frewd
Scout Executive

Arrowhead Couwncil, No.117
PERGONAL AND CONFIDENTIAL

Re: Tom Warner

Dear Mr. Freund:

Thank you for your letter of December 12, concerning the
above Scouter., We have placed this information in owm file.

We do, howsver, need more substantiating information that will
support our placing this man oh the Confidential File. Pleass
send us a more detailed letter concerning the facts in this
case and also we would appreclate a copy of the polica or court
record. This informatlon is most important for future refserence
purposes and it would certainly strengthen our position of
refusing to accept any future application for registration we
night receive from this ind{ividusl.

Enclosed 1s a confidential record sheet which we will appreciate
your filling out and rsturning to us, together with the above
requested information. This will enable us to identify Mr.
Harner in the future. Unless we receive the above requested
material it will be difficult to keep this man on owr fils.

Sincerely,

Paul I. Ernst, Manager
af Registration & Subscription Service

Encl.
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vty Boy ScouTs OF AMERICA
E R y

e Arrowhead Council No, 117
. 3“7:{Main Street
. ChaL{'npaign, Illinois 61820

December 12, 1974

Registration § Fulgillment
National Council

Boy Scouts of America

Nonth Buunswick, New Jersey 08902

RE: Removal of Scouter from Registration RofLs

Gentlemen:

You are advised we have checked upon the record of one
Tom Warner, Box 97, Garwrett, IL  61927. The Committee
Chaimman for Troop 77 has brought o my attention and

‘ that of the Council President, Mr. Waaners previous hre-

; cornd of homosexuality. We have checked with the Atwood
police chief and have found Mr. Warner has been convicted
and £s now on probation on morals charges. The chief has
had one complaint inquiry of suggestive actions toward a
community youngsten.

We therefore requesit he not be negistered in Scouting.
Youns Zruly,

00 O

F. W. FREUND
Scout Executive

FWF; 22b .

ce. Dick Mdllen

/ SERVING YOUTH IN FORD. PIATT. CHAMPAIGN AND DOUGLAS COUNTIES /
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Pecemben 12, 1974

Reglatration § Fulfillment
Netional Council

Roy Sconts of Amenlca

Homth Trwwswick, Mew Jorsey  0R7C

£r: Vemauakl pf Scanter frem LenisLralion Bnfls

Conilerm:

You aang afvised wr i chaeked 1mor the recosd of or»
Tom Carngn, ey 97 Cowword  Jio 21077, The Cormifses
Chaisman fer Troar 77 5aa basught o mry allenidon and
that of the Crunesdl Vaziddent, Hr. Uvareas previons ac:
comd o4 hamoaexnnsity, e have choched wifh fhe Adwond
palice rhief and weve feund Vv, Gaaner has boen convieted
and {s n~wo ox pachetion on rexals charges. The chind hoa
had ene compiain? (nquinge of tuggeative actions tavisd a
commun ity ummnarls,

o Licerpdeas rzons i 2 a0 ownt beoaegirfaned in Srand Ol

r P’ L3 sl Y
TLoow, TR

Scout Fxerutlive

FiF; 2Lb

ce. Dick Wiilen
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